The Group’s exposure to risks of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash balances. The Group constantly
analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative
financing positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates. As the Group has no interest bearing borrowings its exposure to
interest rate movements is limited to the amount of interest income it can potentially earn on surplus cash deposits.

At reporting date, the Group had the following financial assets exposed to variable interest rates not designated in cash flow hedges:

 Group

 2020

$

2019

$

Security deposits 22,350 22,037

Cash and cash equivalents (interest-bearing accounts) 786,926 119,329

Net exposure 809,276 141,366

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date. At the reporting date, if
interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity relating to
financial assets of the Group would have been affected as follows:

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit – higher / (lower)

+ 0.5% 4,046 707

- 0.5% (4,046) (707)

Equity – higher / (lower)

+ 0.5% 4,046 707

- 0.5% (4,046) (707)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page | 29

Red Sky Energy Ltd
For the year ended 31/12/2020
ABN 94 099 116 275

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2020

2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Commodity Price and Foreign Currency Risk
The Group’s exposure to commodity price is minimal at present.

Foreign currency risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in a
currency that is not the entity’s functional currency.  The risk is measured, monitored and managed using cash flow forecasting.  The
consolidated entity does not enter into any hedging contracts.  The carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s foreign currency